

EDUCATIONAL COSTS FOR THE 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

Fees:

Non-refundable **new** and **current** family registration \$100 per family Instructional Materials/Technology/Books \$300 per child Fundraising requirement \$275 per family

Tuition rates per year: Grades K-8 PreK – Kindergarten-Readiness

1 child \$ 5,615 1 child \$5,950

2 children \$ 9,675 1 child \$4,800 (half-day rate)

3 children \$12,800

FACTS Program: Payments are electronically made through FACTS Management (https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/42673 link at stbartsschool.net) via a checking account or credit card. Enrollment is mandatory. Families are able to pay their tuition in one of 3 ways:

- 1. Payment-in-full due in May \$10 enrollment fee and \$250 discount
- 2. 11-month plan beginning in May, 2nd tuition payment in July \$45 enrollment fee
- 3. 10-month plan beginning in May, 2nd tuition payment in August \$45 enrollment fee

The annual enrollment fee will be automatically processed within 14 days of the agreement being posted. Any changes to payment dates must be submitted in writing via e-mail to gybarra@stbartholomew.net **at least 2 business days prior** to the scheduled payment date. The first payment is due May 10. The Instructional Materials/Technology/Books Fee is due in July also through FACTS. Tuition payments will be processed monthly on or around the 10th during the school year through April.

FUNDRAISING: Each family earns \$275 goal in percentage credits from March 1, 2022-February 28, 2023 or may issue a direct payment of \$275. If no fundraising is planned, a partial payment of \$100 is expected by November, 2022. The balance of the fundraising fee will be billed through FACTS for final payment in March.

VOLUNTEER REQUIREMENT: In addition to the fundraising obligation, each family will be required to volunteer a minimum of 10 hours. Volunteers MUST be Virtus-trained in order to volunteer when children are present (school events, field trips, etc.). If volunteer hours are not fulfilled, an additional \$50 will be added to their fundraising obligation.

FINANCIAL AID: Through the "Invest in Kids Act," Illinois low-income families will have access to a Tax Credit Scholarship (TCS). Families that qualify can apply for scholarships beginning January 2022. More information is available on the school website stbartsschool.net. If families do not qualify for a TCS, we have additional scholarships available through the Facts Grant & Aid Application. The application opens in February. To apply, visit stbartsschool.net and click on the FACTS link.

ACTIVE PARISH LIFE: Our goal is that all families should actively support parish life by offering their time and talents, attending Sunday Mass and making a reasonable financial contribution to the parish.